
LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BANDS OF ODAWA INDIANS

JANUARY 14, 2019

RETAIN OR REMOVE REGINA 
MARIE GASCO-BENTLEY HAND COUNT TOTAL %

RETAIN 4 419 64.26%

REMOVE 1 233 35.74%

RECALL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

IN PERSON BY MAIL

20

3

395

229

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 652

0

 

SIGNED

CERTIFICATION

We, the undersigned election officials of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians, do hereby certify the above to be 
a true and accurate abstract of the votes cast in the Recall Election held on Monday, January 14, 2019. We further certify that 

said election was held in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians.


